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ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY 
COST CENTER - 0751 

FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012 

ENROLLMENT 

2010-2011 
Adj. Proj. 

Program Name House/Senate 

Basic Education - Grades K-3 473.00 
Basic Education - Grades 4-8 239.00 
Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades K-3 60.00 
ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 66.00 
ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
ESOL/Intensive English 7.00 
ESE Support Level IV 
ESE Support Level V 0.12 
Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

845.12 

2010-2011 
Adj. Proj. 

Program Name House/Senate 

Basic Education - Grades K-3 515.10 
Basic Education - Grades 4-8 239.00 
Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades K-3 65.34 
ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 66.00 
ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
ESOL/Intensive English 8.03 
ESE Support Level IV 
ESE Support Level V 0.59 
Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

894.06 

Uoweighted FTE 
2011-2012 
Adj. Proj. Increase 

House/Senate (Decrease) 

533.00 60.00 
196.00 (43.00) 

47.00 (13.00) 
51.00 (15.00) 

5.00 (2.00) 

(0.12) 

832.00 (13.12) 

Weighted FTE 
2011-2012 
Adj. Proj. Increase 

House/Senate (Decrease) 

587.37 72.27 
1~6.00 (43.00) 

51.79 (13.55) 
51.00 (15.00) 

5.81 (2.22) 

(0.59) 

891.97 (2.09) 



ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY 
COST CENTER - 0751 

FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as listed. 

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Repon. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Allocations: 
ESE Guarantee· Non-Gifted 
Federallmpat;! Aid 
FEFP Funds • 92% 
S!!efial District Reserve Allocation 
General Fund· Education Jobs Fund 
aass SJze Reduction Salary Supplement 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
aass Size Reduction (CSR) ·(ProJect 4125) 
CSR ·Instructional Materials (ProJect 3125) 
CSR ·7th Period· (ProJect 2120) 
CSR • Secondary/Middle/K·12 Reading Initiative· (ProJect 6120} 
CSR ·EQualization Allocation· (ProJect $126) 
DJJ Supplemental· (ProJect 8110) 
ESE Guarantee· Gifted· (ProJect 3001) 
Florida Teachers Lead· (ProJect 3180) 
Instructional Materials· Media· (ProJect 3106) 
Instructional Materials· Science· (ProJect 3109) 
Instructional Materials· Textbook· (ProJect 3105) 
Lottery· Discretionary· (ProJect 3101) 
Lottery· School Advisory Council· (ProJect 2002) 
Lottery· School Recognition· (ProJect 2160) 
Reading Instruction· Uteracy Coaches. (ProJect 6123) 
Supplemental Academic Instruction (SAl)· (ProJect 3161) 
SAl· ESOL ·(ProJect 4110) 
SAl· High School Reading Initiative· (ProJect 0120) 
SAl-learning Strategies· (ProJect 9162) 
SAl· Response to Intervention· (ProJect 0110) 
Worldorce Development· 90% ·(Project 5110) 

Subtotal· School Allocation 

Subtotal· Other State Revenue Allocation 

Local Revenue Allocations: 
Advanced International Cenlflcate of Education· (ProJect 9004) 
Advanced International Cenlflcate of Education Set-Aside· (ProJect 1004) 
Advanced Placement· (ProJect 2154) 
Advanced Placement Initiative Set-Aside· (ProJect 7054) 
Career Education Equipment and Supplies· (ProJect 2039) 
International Baccalaureate· ~ProJect 7055) 
Re5erve Officer Training Corp (ROTC)· (ProJect 2045) 
School Maintenance· (ProJect 2909) 
Stadium Facilities. (ProJect 2099) 

Subtotal-local Revenue Allocation 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guarant!!!! 
Itinerant Adaptive P.E. ·(ProJect 2017) 
Itinerant Autistic Program ·(ProJect 2018) 
Itinerant Hearing Impaired· (ProJect 2008) 
Itinerant Homebound· (ProJect 2023) 
Itinerant Occupational/Physical Therapist· (ProJect 21)19) 
Itinerant Staffing Specialists· (ProJect 5012) 
Itinerant Visually Impaired· (ProJect 2004) 
School Psychologists· (ProJect 2027) 
Medicaid· Nurses contract· (ProJect 1084) 
$A!· Attendance Officer· (ProJect 3162) 
Safe Schools • School Resource Officers· (Project 3107) 

Subtotal· Student Services Allocation 

Fee Based • Child Care • (Project Various} 
Revenue to Offset Decentralized FTE Reserve (Project 3004} 

Total General Operating Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
ntle I· School Allocation· (ProJect 2401) 
ntle I· ARRA • School Allocation· (Project 0491) 
ntle II· Pan A· Uteracv COaches· (PrOJect 2405) 
mEA. Sdwol Alloulloo ·ll'n>}ett 2475) 
IDEA· Staffing Specialist • (ProJect 2475) 
IDEA· Speech Teacher· (ProJect 2475) 
IDEA· ARRA ·Staffing Specialist/Speech· (ProJect 0495) 
IDEA· ARRA ·Itinerants· (ProJect 049$) 
Stabilization Allocation· School Allocation- (ProJect 1460) 

FY 2010·2011 
Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

112,761 
123,376 

2,896,569 

152,057 
3,2.84,763 

806,123 
600 

24,840 
11,000 
3,073 

837 
49,417 

68,300 

17,075 

981,2.65 

14,451 

14,451· 

3,751 

4,501 
14,334 

4,099 
4,956 

16,864 
14,039 

5,989 

68,533 

199,000 

48,279 

4,596,291 

35,500 

16,830 

95,620 
9270 

275,120 
432,340 

5,028,631 

Total Other Special Revenue Funds =$~========== 

TOTALCOM81NED ESnMATED kEVENUES ='$======"S:::E:== 
SIGNIFICAN!FACTORS AFFECTING ESTIMATED REVENUES 

1. lncrease/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 
2. UFTE moved to/(fromJonesdtaol toanof#tersdtaol. 

. 3. Adjustments In UnE Due to Changes In Location of ESE Units. 
I rease/(Decrease) at thl due to Governor's. proJection. 

r 

FY 2011-2012 
Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

97,195 
72,358 

2,770,295 
40,743 

135,062 
151,737 

3,2.67,390 

693,680 

11040 
10,260 
3,579 

981 
57,628 

64400 

16,100 

857~668 

20,115 

20,115 

3,203 
1,708 
1,242 
3,261 

15,043 
2,620 
3,436 

16,233 
16,381 

5,385 

68,512 

163,000 

48,166 

4,424,851 

32,750 

15,795 

$ 48,545 

$ 4,473,396 

(13.12) 

.....sJ-16/li 

Revis.ed 
£/l1l11 

Increase/ 
~ 

(15,566) 
(51,018) 

(126,274) 
40,743 

135,062 

[3:!0! 
117,373} 

(112,443) 
(600) 

(13,800) 
(740) 
506 
144 

8,211 

(3,900) 

(975) 

1123,5971 

5 664 

5,664 

(548) 
1,708 
1,242 

[1,240) 
709 

(1,479) 
[1,520) 

(631) 
2,342 

!604} 

(21} 

(36,000) 

(113) 

~ 1171,440) 

(2,750) 

[1,035) 

(95,620) 
(9,270) 

(275,120) 
~383,795! 

(555,235} 



ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY 

COST CENTER - 0751 
FISCAL YEAR 2011·2012 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Usted On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

ObJect 
Group FY 2010-2011 FY 2011·2012 

NY!:n!w: Oblect Groyp Name AoiUS!orii!liS!!! Agprgg[jj!lign 

100/200 Salaries & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial $ 126,708 $ 110,300 
Instructional 3,770,832 3,200,167 
Non-Instructional 598,574 566,376 
Subtotal • Salaries & Benefits 4,496,114 3,876,843 

300 Purchased Services 94,990 137,511 

400 Energy Services 130,671 137,500 

500 Materials & Supplies 99,630 85,105 

600 Capital Outlay 3,073 3,579 

700 Other Expenses 62,019 45,612 

900 Transfers/Reserves • See Note (2) 142,134 187,246 

Total Combined Appropriations $ 5,028,631 $ 4,473,396 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance Available Balance 

Mi!!lih~1 2D!O Mi!rCb ~1 1 2!!!1 

General Operating Fund • School Discretionary Budget $ 142,601 $ 159,551 

School Internal Funds ·Vending & General Fund Only $ 10,949 $ 10,158 

!n'r!:a:!gl(D~!Dli!d 

$ (16,408) 
(570,665) 

!32,198) 
{619,271! 

42,521 

6,829 

(14,525) 

506 

(16,407) 

45,112 

$ (555,235) 

locrgaligaogs;rg:~g) 

$ 16,950 

$ (791) 

Prind~~~~ WJ 
.f:i2Wi. 
(1) Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Appropriation Is the allocation reflected In the School Budget Books presented to the School Board In June 2011. 
(2) The 900- Transfers/Reserves object classifiCation includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page. 



ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY 
COST CENTER· 0751 

FISCAL YEAR 2011·2012 COMPARED TO FISCAL YEAR 2010·2011 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
Includes On Staffln From Estimated New Revenue•. 

Adminlstmtive 
Principal 
Director 
VIce Principal 
Alslmlnt Principal land K-12 
Assistant Prlndpalllarld 1(.12 
As1lstant Prlndpallland K·12 • 10 
Assistant Principal· Other 
Administrative· Other 
Specialist 

Instructional 

Teacher· Batie 
Teacher • Class Size "-ductlon 
Teacher·ESE 
Teacher. ROTC· 12 Month 
Teacher· ROTC· 10 Month 
Teacher • Voc.tlonal 
Staffing Specialist 
Teacher ·12 Month (Basic and Voc.tlonal) 
Teacher· Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (811lc, Vocational, a ESE} 
Teacher· Other 

Instructional Support 

Athletic Director 
Band Director 
Guidance Cou111elor ·10 Month 
Guidance Counselor ·12 Month 
Uteracy Coach 
Media Specialist 
Other Support ·Instructional 

Educational Support 

Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) 
Custodial 
Day Care Coordinator 
Day Care Worker 
ESE Classroom Assistant 
ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job Coach 
ESOL Interpreter 
Ubrary Assistant 
Lunchroom Monitor 
School Bookkeeper 
School Level aerk 
5ecretltrY ·10 Month I Regular and Confidential) 
Secretary •12 Month (Regular and Confidential) 
Stadium Personnel 
Other SUpport • Non.fiiJtructlonai 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 6'o STABILIZATION· STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE· FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

Instructional 

Teacher· Title I 
Teacher· Basic 
Teacher· ESE 
Teacher ·12 Month 
Teacher· Hourly (7.5 hourJX 196 day1} (Balle II Title I} 
Guidance Counselor ·12 Month 
Literacy Coach 
Staffing Specialist 

Educational Support 

Classroom Assistant· Title I 
Classroom Assistant (Bask:, DJJ, and VoTech) 
ESE Classroom Assistant 
ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job Coach 
Parent Educator 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS· STAFF 

Projected 

ZllW:.Zm 

1.00 

0.09 

1.09 

38.09 
11.80 

1.36 

51.25 

0.75 
0.50 

1.25 

2.67 
4.00 
1.00 
2.34 

1.00 
3.00 
1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

18.01 

71.60 

1.40 

0.50 
0.23 
2.13 

2.13 

73.73 

Projected 

Z2U:mZ 

1.00 

1.00 

34.40 
11.60 

2.16 

48.16 

1.00 
0.10 

1.10 

2.67 
4.00 
1.00 
2.33 

1.00 
3.00 
1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

18.00 

68.26 

0.50 
0.23 
0.73 

0.73 

68.99 

ltcS-11 
Date 

Increase 
!Decrease) 

(0.09) 

(0.09) 

(3.69) 
(0.20) 
0.80 

(3.09) 

0.25 
(0.40) 

(0.15) 

(0.01) 

(0.01) 

(3.34) 

(1.40) 

(1.40) 

(1.40) 

(4.74) 




