### ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY COST CENTER - 0751 FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012

#### **ENROLLMENT**

Program <u>Number</u>	Program Name	2010-2011 Adj. Proj. House/Senate	Unweighted FTE 2011-2012 Adj. Proj. House/Senate	Increase (Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	473.00	533.00	60.00
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	239.00	196.00	(43.00)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-	-	-
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	60.00	47.00	(13.00)
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	66.00	51.00	(15.00)
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	-	•	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	7.00	5.00	(2.00)
254	ESE Support Level IV	-	-	-
255	ESE Support Level V	0.12	•	(0.12)
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-		-
		845.12	832.00	(13.12)
Program <u>Number</u>	Program Name	2010-2011 Adj. Proj. <u>House/Senate</u>	Weighted FTE 2011-2012 Adj. Proj. House/Senate	Increase (Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	515.10	587.37	72.27
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	239.00	196.00	(43.00)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	•	-	•
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	65.34	51.79	(13.55)
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	66.00	51.00	(15.00)
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	-	-	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	8.03	5.81	(2.22)
254	ESE Support Level IV	-	-	-
255	ESE Support Level V	0.59	-	(0.59)
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-	-	-
		894.06	891.97	(2.09)

Principal Signature

Date

#### ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY COST CENTER - 0751 FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012

#### REVENUE PROJECTION

Includes only revenue as listed. State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report.

GENERAL OPERATING FUND	FY 2010-2011 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	FY 2011-2012 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	Increase/ (Decrease)
School Allocations: ESE Guarantee - Non-Gifted	\$ 112,761	\$ 97,195	\$ (15,566)
Federal Impact Aid	123,376	72,358	(51,018)
FEFP Funds - 92%	2,896,569	2,770,295	(126,274)
Special District Reserve Allocation		40,743	40,743
General Fund - Education Jobs Fund	-	135,062	135,062
Class Size Reduction Salary Supplement	152,057	151,737	(320)
Subtotal - School Allocation	3,284,763	3,267,390	(17,373)
Other State Revenue Allocations:			
Class Size Reduction (CSR) - (Project 4125)	806,123	693,680	(112,443)
CSR - Instructional Materials (Project 3125)	600		(600)
CSR - 7th Period - (Project 2120)		<u> </u>	
CSR - Secondary/Middle/K-12 Reading Initiative - (Project 6120)			
CSR - Equalization Allocation - (Project 5126)			
OIJ Supplemental - (Project 8110)			
SE Guarantee - Gifted - (Project 3001)	24,840	11,040	(13,800)
Florida Teachers Lead - (Project 3180)	11,000	10,260	(740)
nstructional Materials - Media - (Project 3106)	3,073	3,579	506
instructional Materials - Science - (Project 3109)	837	981	144
nstructional Materials - Textbook - (Project 3105)	49,417	57,628	8,211
Lottery - Discretionary - (Project 3101)	-		
ottery - School Advisory Council - (Project 2002)			<del></del>
ottery - School Recognition - (Project 2160)	······································		
Reading Instruction - Literacy Coaches - (Project 6123)			
upplemental Academic Instruction (SAI) - (Project 3161)	68,300	64,400	(3,900
Al - ESOL - (Project 4110)	<del></del>	<del></del>	
Al - High School Reading Initiative - (Project 0120)			
SAL - Learning Strategies - (Project 9162)	47.55		
Al - Response to Intervention - (Project 0110)	17,075	16,100	(975)
Norkforce Development - 90% - (Project 5110) Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation	981,265	057.660	(402 F07
Sumotal - Other State Revenue Allocation	981,265	857,668	(123,597)
ocal Revenue Allocations:			
dvanced international Certificate of Education - (Project 9004)	=	_	
dvanced International Certificate of Education Set-Aside - (Project 1004)			
dvanced Placement - (Project 2154)	-	_	
dvanced Placement Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054)		-	-
areer Education Equipment and Supplies - (Project 2039)	-		-
nternational Baccalaureate - (Project 7055)	-		
teserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045)	-	-	-
chool Maintenance - (Project 2909)	14,451	20,115	5,664
tadium Facilities - (Project 2099)			-
Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation	14,451	20,115	5,664
tevenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: <u>SE Guarantee</u> Incrant Adaptive P.E (Project 2017)	3,751	3,203	(548)
tinerant Autistic Program - (Project 2018)	-	1,708	1,708
tinerant Hearing Impaired - (Project 2008)		1,242	1,242
linerant Homebound - (Project 2023)	4,501	3,261	(1,240)
inerant Occupational/Physical Therapist - (Project 2019)	14,334	15,043	709
tinerant Staffing Specialists - (Project 5012)	4,099	2,620	(1,479)
tinerant Visually Impaired - (Project 2004)	4,956	3,436	(1,520)
chool Psychologists - (Project 2027)	16,864	16,233	(631)
Medicald - Nurses Contract - (Project 1084)	14,039	16,381	2,342
Al - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162)	5,989	5,385	(604)
afe Schools - School Resource Officers - (Project 3107)		-	
Subtotal - Student Services Allocation	68,533	68,512	(21)
ee Based - Child Care - (Project Various)	199,000	163,000	(36,000)
evenue to Offset Decentralized FTE Reserve (Project 3004)	48,279	48,166	(113)
Total General Operating Fund	\$ 4,596,291	\$ 4,424,851	\$ (171,440)
THER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:			
ederal Entitlements			
ederal Entitlements (tle I - School Allocation - (Project 2401)	\$	\$	\$ -
ederal Entitlements itle I - School Allocation - (Project 2401) itle I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491)	\$	\$ -	\$ -
ederal Entitlements tle I - School Allocation - (Project 2401) tle I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tle II - Part A - Uteracy Coaches - (Project 2405)	\$	32,750	\$ - (2,750)
ederal Entitlements tle I - School Allocation - (Project 2401) tle I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tle II - Part A - Uteracy Coaches - (Project 2405) EA - School Allocation - (Project 2475)			
ederal Entitlements tle I - School Allocation - (Project 2401) tle I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tle II - Part A - Literacy Coaches - (Project 2405) EA - School Allocation - (Project 2475) EA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475)	\$	\$ 32,750 15,795	(2,750)
ederal Entitlements  Itle I - School Allocation - (Project 2401)  Itle I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491)  Itle I - Part A - Literacy Coaches - (Project 2405)  DEA - School Allocation - (Project 2475)  DEA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475)  DEA - Speech Teacher - (Project 2475)	16,830		(1,035)
tel - School Allocation - (Project 2401) tel - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tel - ARRA - Uteracy Coaches - (Project 2405) EA - School Allocation - (Project 2475) EA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475) EA - Spech Teacher - (Project 2475) EA - Spech Teacher - (Project 2475) EA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495)	16,830 95,620		(1,035) - (95,620)
ederal Entitlements tle I - School Allocation - (Project 2401) tle I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tle I - Part A - Uteracy Coaches - (Project 2405)  EA - School Allocation - (Project 2475) EA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475) EA - Speech Teacher - (Project 2475) EA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495) EA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 0495)	16,830 95,620 9,270		(1,035) (95,620) (9,270)
ederal Entitlements tle I - School Allocation - (Project 2401) tle I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tle I - Part A - Literacy Coaches - (Project 2405) EA - School Allocation - (Project 2475) EA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475) EA - Speech Teacher - (Project 2475) EA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495) EA - ARRA - Itinerants - (Project 0495) abilization Allocation - School Allocation - (Project 1460)	16,830 95,620 9,270 275,120	15,795	(1,035) (95,620) (9,270) (275,120)
ederal Entitlements  tle I - School Allocation - (Project 2401)  tle I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491)  tle II - Part A - Uteracy Coaches - (Project 2405)  EA - School Allocation - (Project 2475)  EA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475)  EA - Speech Teacher - (Project 2475)  EA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495)  EA - ARRA - Hinerants - (Project 0495)  abilization Allocation - School Allocation - (Project 1460)  Total Other Special Revenue Funds	16,830 95,620 9,270 275,120 \$ 432,340	\$ 48,545	(1,035) (95,620) (9,270) (275,120) \$ (383,795)
ederal Entitlements  title I - School Allocation - (Project 2401)  title I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491)  title II - Part A - Literacy Coaches - (Project 2405)  DEA - School Allocation - (Project 2475)  DEA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475)  DEA - Spech Teacher - (Project 2475)  DEA - Spech Teacher - (Project 2475)  DEA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495)  DEA - ARRA - Interents - (Project 0495)  abilization Allocation - School Allocation - (Project 1460)  Total Other Special Revenue Funds	16,830 95,620 9,270 275,120 \$ 432,340 \$ 5,028,631	15,795	(1,035) (95,620) (9,270) (275,120)
ederal Entitlements  tite I - School Allocation - (Project 2401)  tite I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491)  tite I - Part A - Uteracy Coaches - (Project 2405)  DEA - School Allocation - (Project 2475)  DEA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475)  DEA - Speech Teacher - (Project 2475)  DEA - Speech Teacher - (Project 2475)  DEA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495)  DEA - ARRA - Interants - (Project 0495)  abilization Allocation - School Allocation - (Project 1460)  Total Other Special Revenue Funds  TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES  SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ESTIMATED	16,830 95,620 9,270 275,120 \$ 432,340 \$ 5,028,631	\$ 48,545 \$ 4,473,396	(1,035) (95,620) (9,270) (275,120) \$ (383,795)
ederal Entitlements  title I - School Allocation - (Project 2401) title I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) title II - Part A - Uteracy Coaches - (Project 2405) DEA - Stechool Allocation - (Project 2475) DEA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495) DEA - ARRA - Itinerants - (Project 0495) abilization Allocation - School Allocation - (Project 1460)  Total Other Special Revenue Funds  TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES  SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ESTIMATED  1. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school.	16,830 95,620 9,270 275,120 \$ 432,340 \$ 5,028,631	\$ 48,545	(1,035) (95,620) (9,270) (275,120) \$ (383,795)
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES  SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ESTIMATED  1. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school.  2. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school.	16,830 95,620 9,270 275,120 \$ 432,340 \$ 5,028,631	\$ 48,545 \$ 4,473,396	(1,035) (95,620) (9,270) (275,120) \$ (383,795)
tite I - School Allocation - (Project 2401) tite I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tite I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tite II - Part A - Literacy Coaches - (Project 2405) DEA - School Allocation - (Project 2475) DEA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475) DEA - Speck Teacher - (Project 2475) DEA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495) DEA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495) DEA - ARRA - Itinerants - (Project 0495) tabilization Allocation - School Allocation - (Project 1460)  Total Other Special Revenue Funds  TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES  SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ESTIMATED  1. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 2. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 3. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes In Location of ESE Units.	16,830 95,620 9,270 275,120 \$ 432,340 \$ 5,028,631	\$ 48,545 \$ 4,473,396	(1,035) (95,620) (9,270) (275,120) \$ (383,795)
itle I - School Allocation - (Project 2401) itile II - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 2401) itile II - Part A - Literacy Coaches - (Project 2405) DEA - School Allocation - (Project 2475) DEA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475) DEA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475) DEA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495) DEA - ARRA - Itinerants - (Project 0495) DEA - ARRA - Itinerants - (Project 0495) Total Other Special Revenue Funds  TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES  SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ESTIMATED  1. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 2. UFTE moved to/(Itom) one school to another school.	16,830 95,620 9,270 275,120 \$ 432,340 \$ 5,028,631	\$ 48,545 \$ 4,473,396	(1,035) (95,620) (9,270) (275,120) \$ (383,795)
tite I - School Allocation - (Project 2401) tite I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tite I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tite II - Part A - Literacy Coaches - (Project 2405) DEA - School Allocation - (Project 2475) DEA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475) DEA - Speck Teacher - (Project 2475) DEA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495) DEA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495) DEA - ARRA - Itinerants - (Project 0495) tabilization Allocation - School Allocation - (Project 1460)  Total Other Special Revenue Funds  TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES  SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ESTIMATED  1. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 2. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 3. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes In Location of ESE Units.	16,830 95,620 9,270 275,120 \$ 432,340 \$ 5,028,631	\$ 48,545 \$ 4,473,396	(1,035) (95,620) (9,270) (275,120) \$ (383,795)
tite I - School Allocation - (Project 2401) tite I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tite I - ARRA - School Allocation - (Project 0491) tite II - Part A - Literacy Coaches - (Project 2405) DEA - School Allocation - (Project 2475) DEA - Staffing Specialist - (Project 2475) DEA - Speck Teacher - (Project 2475) DEA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495) DEA - ARRA - Staffing Specialist/Speech - (Project 0495) DEA - ARRA - Itinerants - (Project 0495) tabilization Allocation - School Allocation - (Project 1460)  Total Other Special Revenue Funds  TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES  SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ESTIMATED  1. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 2. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 3. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes In Location of ESE Units.	16,830 95,620 9,270 275,120 \$ 432,340 \$ 5,028,631	\$ 48,545 \$ 4,473,396	(1,035) (95,620) (92,70) (275,120) \$ (383,795)

#### **ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY COST CENTER - 0751** FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012

#### **APPROPRIATIONS** Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet

Object Group <u>Number</u>	Object Group Name	FY 2010-2011 Appropriation	FY 2011-2012 Appropriation	Increase/(Decrease)
100 / 200	Salaries & Benefits Administrative/Managerial Instructional Non-Instructional Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits	\$ 126,708 3,770,832 598,574 4,496,114	\$ 110,300 3,200,167 566,376 3,876,843	\$ (16,408) (570,665) (32,198) (619,271)
300	Purchased Services	94,990	137,511	42,521
400	Energy Services	130,671	137,500	6,829
500	Materials & Supplies	99,630	85,105	(14,525)
600	Capital Outlay	3,073	3,579	506
700	Other Expenses	62,019	45,612	(16,407)
900	Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)	 142,134	 187,246	 45,112
	Total Combined Appropriations	\$ 5,028,631	\$ 4,473,396	\$ (555,235)

OTHER	INFORM	NATION

	Available Balance <u>March 31, 2010</u>		Available Balance March 31, 2011		Increase/(Decrease)	
General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget	\$	142,601	\$	159,551	\$	16,950
School Internal Funds - Vending & General Fund Only	\$	10,949	\$	10,158	\$	(791)

Notes:
(1) Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2011.
(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page.

# ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY COST CENTER - 0751 FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012 COMPARED TO FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011

## PROJECTED STAFFING Includes Only Staffing From Estimeted New Revenues.

	Projected 2010-2011	Projected 2011-2012	Increase (Decrease)
dministrative	1.00	1.00	
Principal Director	1.00	1.00	•
Vice Principal	•	•	
Assistant Principal I and K-12	0.09	•	(0.09
Assistant Principal II and K-12	•	•	*
Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10 Assistant Principal - Other	•	•	•
Administrative - Other	•	•	•
Specialist			
	1.09	1.00	(0.09
nstructional			
Teacher - Basic Teacher - Class Size Reduction	38.09 11.80	34.40 11.60	(3.69
Teacher - ESE	1.36	2.16	0.80
Teacher - ROTC - 12 Month	•	•	
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month	•	P	-
Teacher - Vocational	•	•	
Staffing Specialist	•	•	-
Teacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational) Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE)	:	:	:
Teacher - Other	51.25	48.16	(3.09
structional Support			
Athletic Director			
Band Director		•	
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month	•	•	
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	0.75	1.00	0.25
Literacy Coach Media Specialist	0.50	0.10	(0.40
Other Support - Instructional	:	:	
	1.25	1.10	(0.15
iucational Support			
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) Custodial	2.67 4.00	2.67 4.00	
Day Care Coordinator	1.00	1.00	
Day Care Worker	2.34	2.33	(0.01
ESE Classroom Assistant	•	•	•
ESE Interpreter	•	•	•
ESE Job Coach ESOL Interpreter	•	•	
Library Assistant	1.00	1.00	-
Lunchroom Monitor	3.00	3.00	
School Bookkeeper	1.00	1.00	-
School Level Clerk	2.00	•	•
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential) Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential)	2.00 1.00	2.00 1.00	•
Stadium Personnel	1.00	1.00	•
Other Support - Non-Instructional	-		
	18.01	18.00	(0.01
General operating fund & Stabilization - Staff	71.60	68.26	(3.34
THER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS			
structional			
Teacher - Title I	•	•	
Teacher - Basic Teacher - ESE	1.40	•	(1.40
Teacher - 12 Month	1.40		(1.40
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I)	•	•	-
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	•		
Literacy Coach	0.50	0.50	•
Staffing Specialist	0.23 2.13	0.23	(1.40
		0,75	12.70
ucational Support			
Classroom Assistant - Title I	•	•	•
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) ESE Classroom Assistant	•	•	
ESE Interpreter	•	•	
ESE Job Coach		•	
Parent Educator	*		
OTHER CREATER BEVERHIE CHAINS CTAFF	2.12	0.72	(1.40)
Other special revenue funds - staff	2.13	0.73	(1.40

Note:

Note:

0.04 of a Teacher - ESE (Gifted) purchased ESE Guarantee - Gifted Carryover Funds.